The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held

constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (through the impact on floating rate borrowings) and the Group’s equity.

Increase/

(decrease)

in basis points

Increase/

(decrease)

in profit

before tax

HK$’000

2010

If interest rate increases 100 (733)

If interest rate decreases (100) 733

2009

If interest rate increases 100 (420)

If interest rate decreases (100) 420

Foreign currency risk

The Group has foreign currency risk as its long term borrowings are denominated in United States dollars (“US dollar”) and monetary

assets denominated in Hong Kong dollars.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably possible change in the US dollar

and Hong Kong dollar exchange rate, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (due to changes in the

fair value of monetary assets and liabilities) and the Group’s equity (due to changes in the translation reserve).

2010

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

rate %

Increase/

(decrease)

in profit

before tax

Increase/

(decrease)

in equity

HK$’000 HK$’000

If US dollar weakens against RMB 5% 762 –

If US dollar strengthens against RMB (5%) (762) –

If Hong Kong dollar weakens against RMB 5% (3,300) 450

If Hong Kong dollar strengthens against RMB (5%) 3,300 (450)

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2010

(Prepared in accordance with HKFRSs)

Kai Yuan Holdings Limited
Annual Report 2010

100

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2010

(Prepared in accordance with HKFRSs)

47. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Foreign currency risk (Continued)

2009

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

rate %

Increase/

(decrease)

in profit

before tax

Increase/

(decrease)

in equity

HK$’000 HK$’000

If US dollar weakens against RMB 5% 736 –

If US dollar strengthens against RMB (5%) (736) –